advice to all departments of the Group.

The Board of Directors approved the audited financial statements as of 31 December 
2025 and decided to recommend the following:
1.	 Cash dividend of 45% equivalent to 45 fills per share in the total amount of KD 8,135,000 (KD Eight 

million one hundred thirty five thousand) for the year ended 31/12/2025 to the registered shareholders 
on the date of GAM set for at least eight working days after the GAM meeting date. The Board of 
Directors is authorized to change those dates if necessary.

2. 	 Approving the remuneration to the Board of Directors for the fiscal year ended 31/12/2025 amounting